The Chairman informed the board that in reference to the ongoing discussion with official 
liquidator Mr. Sanjeev Khadke for settlement of outstanding dues payable to Apex Urban Co- 

operative Bank of Maharashtra and Goa (“Bank”), the company hereby submit revised offer to 
pay the Total amount of Rs.25,50,00,000/ (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Fifty Lacs Only) towards 
full and final settlement of entire outstanding amount till date and further authorizes Mr.Manoj 

Sawant, Authorised Signatory of the company to enter, negotiate, facilitate or execute the 
agreements and documents on behalf of the company.

[...]

The company has already given demand draft of Rs 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Only) vide 
Demand Draft no 024586 dated 04" December*2024. Further, the company hereby would provide 
a sum of Rs 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Only) in the next two weeks towards the next 

installment and the balance amount of Rs 21,50,00,000/- / (Rupees Twenty One Crores Fifty Lacs 
Only) will be paid on or before 31" August’2025. 

Further, as discussed with official liquidator Mr. Sanjeev Khadke , the terms and conditions of the 
full and final settlement will be mentioned in details in the consent terms before honorable high

[...]

documents on behalf of the company in reference to the ongoing discussion with official liquidator 
Mr. Sanjeev Khadke for full and final settlement of total outstanding dues which includes Principal 

amount and Interest payable to Apex Urban Co-operative Bank of Maharashtra and Goa (“Bank™) 
for Rs 25,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Fifty Lacs Only). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company agrees to pay a sum of Rs 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Crores Only) in next two weeks towards the next installment. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company agrees to sign the consent terms before 
Honorable High Court for full and final payment amount of Rs 25,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty